
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

3AM-CHE2333 Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet 2023 and 2024 Annual Reports
Blade, Michelle <michelle.blade@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Wed, Sep 10, 2025 at 1:51 PM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Bermann, Marcus"
<marcus.bermann@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good afternoon Robert,

 

CIRNAC requests an extension to September 11 to respond.

 

Thank you,

Michelle
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